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Power bank Model : SP01

User Manual

Thanks for choosing SP01 power 
bank model
This model compatible with most DC
5V devices

Product presentation

1.This item consists of two USB ports, one Type-C port and one 
    Micro port. a wireless charger, digital display, four lights

2.Power indicator: this item has a digital display screen, which 
    is convenient to show the power.Press the button to display 
    the current state of power.

3. Floodlight mode: long press the button for 3 seconds, 4 lights 
    on; Click the button and the four lights will be slightly on. Then 
    click the button again will be SOS mode;Click the button again, 
    flash mode; Long press 3 seconds to turn off 4 lights.

Charge mobile phone devices

Charge Power Bank

1. The item supports type-C port and Micro port to charge your phones, 

     Also support Solar panel recharging.The max power of  solar panel is 

     5.5V/ 0.3A (as shown in Figure 2/3/4)

2. Different chargers charge the power bank for different time,if 
    using fast charger can be as fast as 7 hours to fully charged the 
    power bank 

Attentions

1. Cause the capacity is high of this model, use fast charger to full charge it need only 7
     hours. but subject to the actual use. 
2. If this model doesn`t work ,Please check the devices connected or not, Confirm you 
     chose the right cable or not. Suggest using original adapter and cable accessories.
3. As the power bank has conversion rate, so the battery capacity is not the real capacity 
   you can use.  The battery capacity is not the real capacity you can use.
4. Support most mobile phone model.
5. At least every half year, make a full charging circulation.

Storage and working temperature

safety instructions

1.Don`t separate this model by yourself. Don`t put product into high 

    temperature or fire

2.Do not approach flammable items 

3.Do not hit with hard objects

4.If find there is bulge,Please stop using

5.Children don`t touch

Power bank

A-C Cable

Sling

Manual

Warranty card

Warranty Card

The warranty time is one year

Warranty Policy

Please show your warranty card when you need warranty services, 

and fill in the relevant information ,we offer one year warranty time.

Scope of warranty :
1.The failure of a product under normal use

Email

Address

Contact Number

Anomaly Product description

Micro input port charging power bank model

Storage and working temperature(Please use it during the 
normal temperature in order to protect the battery life )

Storage temperature:-5~ +35℃ (Less than one month) -5 ~+30℃
(Less than 6 months)

Working temperature: Charging0~+45℃ .  discharging-20~+60℃

Warning: If don`t follow safety instructions,maybe cause a fire,some 
breakdown or other damages

Specification Accessories

(1)  Type-c port charging power bank model

(2)

Model

Purchase Data

Name

Even if within the warranty period, if the following occurs, certain 
maintenance costs will be charged.
1.The malfunction and damaged caused by incorrect use ,the 
    unauthorized  repairs and alteration.
2.Products tags are tear up.

Lithium battery

 Digital display

Type-C input and output

Micro inputUSB output2

USB output1

LED light

solar panel charging power bank mode(3)

Battery type：

 input:DC       

Micro input:DC5V/3A   9V/2A   

TYPE-C input:DC5V/3A   9V/2A   12.5V/2A 

USB  output :   

TYPE-C output:DC5V/3A    9V/2A    12.5V/2A

Wireless charge:10W              

Size:

Weight：530g

Color:Black   Red   Blue  Orange

Li-ion battery

solar panel 5.5V/0.3A

1DC5V/2A

USB  output2:DC5V/4.5A  4.5V/5A  9V/2A  12V/1.5A  

176*86.4*28.7mm

Wireless charge

4. Click the button to open the wireless charge, and the green 
    wireless charge indicator light will always be on. If no device
    is on the wireless charge after 35 seconds, the wireless charge 
    function will be off, and the green wireless charge indicator light 
    will be off,  the wireless charging power fault indicator light will 
    show red.

1. Support quick charging of QC and charging your devices quickly
2. Support wireless charging 10W output. iPhone 7.5W wireless 
     charging
3. Support pass through function
4. Support charging of most DC5V mobile phones and devices.
5. Choose different cables according to different phones and devices.

Power Bank- Modell：SP01

Benutzerhandbuch
Vielen Dank, dass Sie die SP01
Power Bank verwenden

Dieses Produkt eignet sich zum Laden der meisten 
DC-5V-Kommunikations- und Digitalprodukte

Produktbeschreibung

1. Dieses Produkt besteht aus 2 USB-Anschlüssen, einem Typ-C-

Anschluss, einem Micro-Anschluss, einem drahtlosen Ladegerät, 

einem digitalen Rohr-Anzeigebildschirm und 4 Beleuchtungslampen.

2.Stromanzeige: Dieses Produkt verfügt über einen digitalen Rohr-
Anzeigebildschirm, mit dem Sie die mobile Stromversorgung bequem 
steuern können. Drücken Sie die Taste einmal, um den aktuellen Stromstatus 
anzuzeigen.

3. Beleuchtungslampe-öffnungsmodus: auf die Taste 3 Sekunden lang 
drücken, dann leuchten 4 Lampen; auf die Taste klicken, dann leuchten 
4 Lampen leicht; auf die Taste klicken erneut, dann ist SOS-Modus; auf 
die Taste klicken nochmal erneut, dann istBlitzmodus; auf die Taste3 
Sekunden lang drücken, um 4 Lichter auszuschalten.

Laden Sie Ihr Gerät und Ihr Telefon auf

Laden Sie die Power Bank auf

1. Dieses Produkt unterstützt den Typ-C-Anschluss und den Micro-Anschluss 

zum Laden von Power Bank. Es unterstützt Solarenergie zum Laden von Power 

Bank. Die maximale Die maximale Leistung der Solarladung beträgt 5,5 V / 0,3 A. 

(siehe Abbildung 2/3/4).

2. Mit verschiedener Ladegeräte brauchen Sie unterschiedliche Zeit, um die 
Power Bank aufzuladen. Mit Schnellladegerät brauchen Sie  höchstens 7 
Stunden, um die Power Bank vollständig aufgelanden.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

1. Weil die Kapazität dieses Produkts groß ist, mit dem Schnellladegerät dauert es ca. 7 Stunden für das vollständige 

     Auladen. Die genaue Zeit bezieht sich auf die aktuelle Situation.

2. Wenn das Produkt funktioniert beim Laden des elektrischen Geräts nicht, bitte überprüfen Sie, ob die Verkabelung 

     normal, fest ist und  das Zubehör für das Ladeanschluss geeignet ist. Es wird empfohlen, zum Aufladen das mitgelieferte 

     Zubehör oder das Steckernetzteil und Ladekabel der reguläre Marke  zu verwenden.

3. Bei dieser Power Bank gibt es eine Umwandlungseffizienz, sodass die Kapazität nicht der wiederaufladbaren Kapazität 

    entspricht.

4. Dieses Power Bank eignet sich zum Laden der meisten Mobiltelefone, ausgenommen einzelner Type.

5. Es wird empfohlen, mindestens alle 6 Monate eine vollständige Aufladung durchzuführen.

 Lager- und Arbeitstemperatur

Sicherheitshinweise

1. Bitte zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht ohne Erlaubnis, stellen Sie es nicht an einen Ort mit hohen Temperaturen 

     und werfen Sie es nicht ins Feuer, da sonst Verbrennungs- oder Explosionsgefahr besteht.

2. Bitte nähern Sie dieses Produkt nicht brennbaren Gegenständen und setzen Sie es nicht dem Sonnenlicht aus.

3. Stoßen Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit harten Gegenständen zusammen.

4. Wenn das Produkt offensichtliche Mängel wie Ausbeulungen aufweist oder das Ladegerät Ausbeulungen und 

    andere offensichtliche Mängel aufweist, stellen Sie die Verwendung dieses Produkts ein.

5. Dieses Gerät ist nicht für Personen mit geringen physiologischen, Wahrnehmungs- und geistigen Fähigkeiten

    (einschließlich Kinder) geeignet. Sofern es keine Person gibt, die speziell für ihre persönliche Sicherheit 

verantwortlich ist, um sie zu beaufsichtigen oder sie anzuleiten. Kinder sollten gut beaufsichtigt werden, um 

sicherzustellen, dass sie dieses Produkt nicht als Spielzeug  spielen.

Power Bank * 1 STÜCK 

A-C Ladekabel * 1 STÜCK 

Handbuch * 1 STÜCK

Lanyard * 1 STÜCK

Garantiekarte * 1 STÜCK

Garantiekarte

Dieses Produkt bietet Kunden innerhalb von 12 Monaten
ab Kaufdatum eine Garantiedienst

Garantiebedingungen: Wenn Sie eine Garantiedienst brauchen, bitte legen 

diese Garantiekarte vor und füllen den entsprechenden Inhalt detailliert aus. 

Das Unternehmen gewährt Produktbenutzern eine Garantiezeit von 12 

Monaten ab dem Datum des Produktkaufs.

Garantie:

1. Bei normaler Verwendung treten die Produktqualitätsprobleme auf.

2. Die von Missbrauch bewirkten Schaden gehören nicht zur Garantie.

3. Nach dem eigenmächtigen Zerlegen wird keine Garantie übernommen.

4. Produkte mit zerrissenen Etiketten gehören nicht zur Garantie

Email

Kundenadresse

Kontaktnummer

Beschreibung der Produktmängel 

Abbildung 3: Mikro-anschluss zum Laden der mobilen Stromversorgung

Lager- und Arbeitstemperatur (Um die Batterie zu schützen und die Lebensdauer 

der Batterie zu verlängern, bitte verwenden Sie sie möglichst im normalen Temperaturbereich 

der Batterie. Die Wärme verringert die Leistung der Batterie am ehesten.

Lagertemperatur: -5 ~ 35 ° C (weniger als ein Monat), -5 ~ 30 ° C (weniger als sechs Monate)

Arbeitstemperatur: Ladung: 0 ~ 45 ° C; Entladung: -20 ~ + 60 ° C.

Warnung: Wenn diese Sicherheitshinweise nicht eingehalten werden, kann 
zu Feuer, Stromschlag, Beschädigung oder anderen Verletzungen führen.

Technische Spezifikationen Produktliste

Abbildung 2: Der TYPE-C-Anschluss lädt die mobile Stromversorgung auf

Kaufdatum

Digitaler Bildschirm

Typ-C-Anschluss

  Mikro-AnschlussUSB-Anschluss 2

USB-Anschluss 1

Beleuchtungslampe

Abbildung 4: Sonnenkollektoren laden mobilen Stromversorgun

Typ: Lithium-batterie

Solarenergie-Input：

Mikro-Input: DC5V/3A 9V/2A 

TYPE-C-Input: DC5V/3A 9V/2A  12.5V/2A

USB1  -Output: DC5V/2A

USB2-Output: DC5V/4.5A 4.5V/5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A

TYP-C-Output: DC5V/3A  9V/2A  12.5V/2A

Drahtloses Output 10W

Größe:176*86.4*28.7mm 

Gewicht: 530 g

Farbe: schwarz rot blau orange

DC5.5V/0.3A

Drahtloses Laden

4. Klicken Sie auf die Taste, um das drahtlose Laden einzuschalten. 
Die grüne drahtlose Ladeanzeige leuchtet immer. Wenn nach 35 
Sekunden kein Gerät drahtlos aufgeladen ist, ist die drahtlose Ladefunktion
ausgeschaltet und die grüne Ladeanzeige zugleich aus und dann die 
drahtlose Ladeausfallanzeige ist rot.

1. QC Schnell-Laden unterstützen, um das Gerät schnell aufzuladen.

2. Drahtloses Laden bis zu 10 W, iPhone 7,5 W unterstützen.

3. Das Gerät unterstützt das gleichzeitige Aufladen und Entladen.

4.  Das Aufladen für die meisten DC5V-Mobiltelefone und -Geräte 

unterstützen.

5. Wählen Sie ein USB-Kabel nach verschiedenem Mobiltelefon und Gerät

hohe 
Umwandlungseffizienz

Überstroms
chutz  Leckschutz

Smart-Cell-
Garantie

Lithium-Batterien und Chips sind  hochwertig, bitte seien Sie versichert, diese zu verwenden:

Für Produkte, die  nicht zur Garantie gehören, kann unser Unternehmen 
Reparaturdienst bieten. Die Reparaturkosten trägt der Kunde

Kundenname

Modèle d'alimentation mobile: SP01

Manuel de l'Utilisateur
Merci d’avoir choisi la banque d'alimentation SP01

Ce produit est adapté pour charger la plupart des 
produits de communication et numériques DC-5V

Description du produit

1.Ce produit est composé de 2 ports USB, un port Type-c, un port Micro, 

un chargeur sans fil, un affichage numérique à tube et 4 lampes d'éclairage.

2. Indicateur d'alimentation: Ce produit dispose d'un écran d’affichage 
numérique, ce qui vous permet de contrôler l'alimentation mobile. Appuyez 
une fois sur le bouton pour afficher l'état actuel de l'alimentation.

3.Mode d'éclairage allumé: appuyez longuement sur le bouton 3 secondes, 
4 lumières sont allumées; cliquez sur le bouton, 4 lumières sont lumineuses;
 cliquez à nouveau sur le bouton, mode SOS; cliquez à nouveau sur le bouton, 
mode flash; appuyez longuement sur 3 secondes pour éteindre 4 Lumières.

Chargez votre appareil et votre téléphone

 Charger la banque d'alimentation

1.Ce produit prend en charge le port de type C et le port micro pour charger

    l'énergie mobile. Il prend en charge l'énergie solaire pour charger l'énergie 

    mobile. La puissance maximale de charge solaire est de 5,5 V / 0,3 A 

   (voir figure 2/3/4)

2. Différents chargeurs donnent un temps différent pour charger la banque 
d'alimentation mobile. Le chargeur de charge rapide peut charger toute la 
banque d'alimentation mobile en 7 heures au plus vite.

  Précautions

1. En raison de la grande capacité de ce produit, le chargeur de charge rapide est utilisé et il faut environ 7 heures pour 

     le remplir le plus rapidement possible. Veuillez vous référer à la situation réelle.

2. Si le produit ne peut pas être chargé lors de la charge de l'équipement électrique, veuillez vérifier si le câblage est 

    normal et ferme. Si les accessoires de l'interface de charge conviennent, il est recommandé d'utiliser les accessoires 

    fournis ou un adaptateur secteur et un câble de charge standard pour le charger.

3. Il y a une efficacité de conversion dans l'énergie mobile, donc la capacité de l'énergie mobile n'est pas égale à la 

    capacité rechargeable.

4. Cette alimentation mobile est adaptée à la charge de la plupart des téléphones portables et il semblerait qu'elle ne

     prenne pas en charge la charge de téléphones portables individuels.

5. Il est recommandé d'effectuer une charge complète pour celui-ci au moins une fois tous les 6 mois.

Température de stockage et de travail

 consignes de sécurité

1. Veuillez ne pas démonter ce produit sans autorisation, ne pas le mettre dans un endroit à haute 

     température ou le jeter au feu, sinon il y aura un risque d'incendie ou d'explosion.

2. N'approchez pas d'objets inflammables et ne l'exposez pas au soleil.

3. Ne pas heurter avec des objets durs.

4. Si le produit présente des défauts évidents tels que des renflements ou si le dispositif de charge présente 

    des renflements et d'autres défauts évidents, veuillez cesser d'utiliser ce produit.

5. Cet appareil ne convient pas aux personnes ayant une physiologie, une perception et des capacités 

     mentales faibles (y compris les enfants), sauf s'il y a une personne qui est spécifiquement responsable 

de leur sécurité personnelle pour les superviser ou leur demander de l'utiliser, les enfants doivent être 

surveillés pour s'assurer qu'ils ne l'utilisent pas comme un jouet .

Banque de puissance * 1PCS A-C

Wire * 1PCS 

Manual * 1PCS

Longe * 1 PCS

Carte de garantie * 1PCS

Carte de garantie

Ce produit offre aux clients un service de garantie dans 
les 12 mois à compter de la date d'achat

Conditions de garantie: Lorsqu'un service de garantie est requis, veuillez 

présenter cette carte de garantie et remplir le contenu correspondant en 

détail La société offre aux utilisateurs du produit une période de garantie 

de 12 mois à compter de la date d'achat du produit.

Garantie:

1. Des problèmes de qualité du produit surviennent dans des conditions normales d'utilisation.

2. Si les dommages au produit dus à des erreurs de fonctionnement ne sont pas couverts par la 

    garantie.

3. Après avoir démonté la machine vous-même, il n'y a aucune garantie

4. Les machines dont les étiquettes sont déchirées ne sont pas couvertes par la garantie.

Email

adresse du client

numéro de contact

Anomalies de produit

Figure 3: Micro port pour charger l'alimentation mobile

Température de stockage et de fonctionnement (afin de protéger la batterie et de 

prolonger sa durée de vie, utilisez-la autant que possible dans la plage de température 

normale de la batterie, la chaleur est la plus simple pour réduire les performances de la batterie)

Température de stockage: -5 ~ 35 ℃ (moins d'un mois), -5 ~ 30 ℃ (moins de six mois)

Température de fonctionnement: charge: 0 ~ 45 ℃; décharge: -20 ~ + 60 ℃

Avertissement: le non-respect de ces consignes de sécurité peut entraîner 
un incendie, un choc électrique, des dommages ou d'autres blessures.

Spécifications techniques Liste de produits accessoires

Figure 2: le port TYPE-C charge l'alimentation mobile

Date d'achat

Affichage numérique

Interface de type C

Micro interfaceInterface USB 2

Interface USB 1

lampe de poche

Figure 4: Les panneaux solaires chargent les téléphones portables

Type: batterie au lithium

Entrée solaire：DC5.5V/0.3A

Micro entrée :DC5V/3A 9V/2A 

Entrée TYPE-C:DC5V/3A 9V/2A  12.5V/2A

Sortie USB1：DC5V/2A

Sortie USB2:DC5V/4.5A 4.5V/5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A

Sortie TYPE-C :DC5V/3A  9V/2A 12.5V/2A

Sortie de charge sans fil：10W

Taille:176*86.4*28.7mm 

poids：530g

Couleur: noir rouge bleu orange

chargersansfils

4.Cliquez sur le bouton pour activer la charge sans fil, le voyant de charge 
sans fil vert est toujours allumé. S'il n'y a pas d'appareil sur la charge sans 
fil après 35 secondes, la fonction de charge sans fil est désactivée et le voyant 
vert de charge sans fil est éteint et l'indicateur de panne de courant de charge 
sans fil est rouge.

1. Prenez en charge de la charge rapide QC pour charger rapidement l'appareil.
2. Prend en charge le chargement sans fil maximum 10 W, iPhone 7,5 W.
3. Soutenez l'appareil à charger et à placer en même temps.
4. Prend en charge la plupart des téléphones portables et appareils DC5V en 
  charge. 
5. Choisissez un câble USB en fonction des différents téléphones et appareils 
    mobiles.

efficacité de 
conversion élevée

Protection contre 
les surintensités

protection contre
les fuites

garantie de
cellule intelligente

Choisissez des batteries au lithium de haute qualité et des puces de haute qualité, soyez assuré d'utiliser:

Pour les produits qui ne sont pas couverts par la garantie, notre société peut 
fournir des services de réparation, et les frais de réparation sont à la charge du 
client.

nom du client

Modelo del cargador portátil: SP01

Manual de usuario
Gracias por usar nuestro cargador portátil SP01
 
Este producto es adecuado para la mayoría de
los dispositivos de comunicación y digitales 
con DC-5V 

Descripción del producto

1. El presente producto dispone de 2 puertos USB, un puerto de tipo C, 

un puerto micro USB, un cargador inalámbrico, una pantalla digital y 4 

linternas.

2.Indicador de batería: El presente producto posee una pantalla digital 
para revisar el contenido de batería, al apretar el botón, usted podrá revisar 
la batería restante actual. 

3.Modo de lámpara encendida: Mantenga presionado el botón por 3 
segundos y las cuatro luces de iluminación se encenderán; presione 
una vez para encender las luces con bajo brillo;presione de nuevo para 
ingresar al modo SOS; presione de nuevo para ingresar al modo de 
parpadeo rápido; y mantenga presionado por 3 segundos para apagar 
las 4 luces de iluminación.

Cargar el celular u otros dispositivos

Cargar el cargador portátil 

1. El presente producto se puede cargar mediante el puerto tipo C 

y el puerto micro USB, además, admite carga solar y su máxima 

potencia es 5.5V/0.3A (ver figura 2/3/4) 

2. El tiempo de carga del cargador portátil depende del cargador que 
se use, en el mejor de los casos, el cargador portátil completará su carga 
en 7 horas. 

Precauciones

1. Debido a la gran capacidad de este producto, se utiliza un cargador de carga rápida y se tarda aproximadamente 7

     horas en cargarlo por completo. Consulte la situación real para obtener más detalles.

2. Si no puede cargar al usar este producto para cargar el equipo eléctrico, compruebe si el cableado es normal y firme.

    Si la interfaz de carga es adecuada, se recomienda utilizar los accesorios suministrados o un adaptador de corriente 

    de marca normal y un cable de carga para cargar.

3. La energía móvil tiene eficiencia de conversión, por lo que la capacidad de la energía móvil no es igual a la capacidad 

    recargable.

4. Esta fuente de alimentación móvil es adecuada para cargar la mayoría de los teléfonos móviles, y puede haber casos 

   en los que no se admite la carga de modelos individuales de teléfonos móviles.

5. Se recomienda completar una carga completa al menos cada 6 meses.

 Temperatura de almacenamiento y de trabajo

Instrucciones de seguridad

1.No desmonte el producto usted mismo, no acerque el producto en altas temperaturas 

o en fuego, de lo contrario, éste podrá explotar. 

2.No acerque el producto en objetos inflamables ni lo exponga directamente al sol. 

3.No golpeé el producto con objetos duros. 

4.Si descubre abultamiento en el cargador portátil, en el dispositivo que se carga u otros 

defectos obvios, deje de usar el presente producto. 

5.El presente dispositivo no es adecuado para personas con baja calidad psicológica 

(incluyen niños), a menos que haya un responsable al costado, la cual supervisa al niño 

para no usarlo como juguete. 

1 cargador portátil 

1 cable A-C 

1 manual de instrucciones 

1 cuerda para sostener

1 tarjeta de garantía 

rjeta de garantía

Este producto brinda a los clientes un servicio de 
garantía de 12 meses a partir de la fecha de compra

Condiciones de garantía 

Cuando se requiera el servicio de garantía, muestre la tarjeta de 

garantía con la información requerida. La empresa proporciona 

una garantía de 12 meses a partir de la fecha de compra. 

Condiciones de garantía:

1.Ocurren problemas de calidad bajo el uso normal.

2.La garantía no cubre si se hace daño al producto debido a errores de operación.

3.La garantía no cubre después de desmontar el equipo usted mismo.

4.La garantía no cubre si se quita la etiqueta del dispositivo. 

Correo electrónico

Dirección del cliente

Número de contacto

Descripción de la falla del producto

(3):Cargar el cargador portátil mediante el puerto micro USB 

Temperatura de almacenamiento y de trabajo (Para proteger la batería y

extender su vida útil, use el dispositivo dentro del rango de temperatura, el calor 

reduce el rendimiento de la batería ) 

Temperatura de almacenamiento:-5~ +35℃(menos de un mes) -5 ~+30℃

(menos de seis meses) 

Temperatura de trabajo: Carga0~+45℃ . Descarga-20~+60℃

Advertencia: el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones de seguridad puede 
ocasionar incendios, descargas eléctricas, lesiones y otros daños. 

(2) Cargar el cargador portátil mediante el puerto tipo C

Fecha de compra

Pantalla digital

Puerto tipo C

Puerto micro USBInterface USB 2

 Puerto USB 1

Linterna 

(4) Cargar el cargador portátil mediante el panel solar

Tipo de batería: batería de litio

Entrada del panel solar: DC5.5V/ 0.3A

Entrada Micro USB: DC5V/3A 9V/2A 

Entrada tipo C: DC5V/3A 9V/2A 12.5V/2A

Salida USB 1: DC5V / 2A

Salida USB 2: DC5V/4.5A 4.5V/5A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A

Salida tipo C: DC5V / 3A 9V / 2A 12.5V/2A

Salida de carga inalámbrica: 10W 

Tamaño: 176 * 86.4 * 28.7 mm 

Peso: 530g 

Colores: negro rojo azul naranja 

Carga inalámbrica

4.Haga clic en el botón para encender la carga inalámbrica, en ese momento, 
el indicador de luz para la carga inalámbrica estará encendida en color verde, 
si después de 35 segundos no se ha detectado un dispositivo para la carga 
inalámbrica, esta función se apagará y el indicador de luz verde se apagará, 
si hay alguna falla de potencia en el cargador inalámbrico, el indicador de luz 
se encenderá en color rojo. 

1.Es compatible con la tecnología QC, carga rápidamente el dispositivo. 
2. Soporta carga inalámbrica hasta 10W, Iphone 7.5W. 
3. Soporta carga y descarga del dispositivo al mismo tiempo. 
4. Soporta la mayoría de los celulares y dispositivos con DC5V. 
5. Elija el cable USB según distintos tipos de celulares y 
dispositivos. 

Alta eficiencia 
de conversión

Protección contra
la sobretensión

Protección contra
fugas eléctricas

Protección inteligente 
de baterías

Utiliza baterías de litio y componentes de alta calidad, use el producto con tranquilidad

Para los productos que no cumplen con el servicio de garantía, nuestra en 
pue proporcionar se servicio de reparación a cargo del cliente.  

Nombre del cliente
Especificaciones técnicas Contenido del producto

Modello d’alimentatore mobile: SP01

Manuale d’utente
Grazie per aver scelto l’alimentatore mobile SP01

Il prodotto è adatto all’alimentazione dei 
maggiori prodotti di comunicazione e digitali 
a 5Vcc.

ntroduzione al prodotto

1. Il prodotto è munito di 2 porte USB, una porta di Type-C, una porta Micro, 

un caricabatterie senza fili, uno schermo a tubo digitale, 4 lampadine.

2. Indicazione della carica: il prodotto è munito di 1 schermo a tubo digitale 
per facilitare il comando dell’alimentatore mobile. La pressione sul pulsante 
porta all’indicazione della carica corrente.

3.Modalità di lampadine accese: tenere premuto il pulsante per 3 secondi, 
le 4 lampadine si accendono; fare il singolo clic sul pulsante, le 4 lampadine 
si accendono lievemente; rifare il singolo clic sul pulsante per accendere 
alla modalità SOS; rifare il clic ulteriore sul pulsante per accendere alla 
modalità di rapido lampeggio; tenere premuto il pulsante per 3 secondi, le 
4 lampadine si spengono.

Ricaricare il dispositivo ed il cellulare

Ricaricare I’alimentatore mobile

1. Il prodotto sostiene la ricarica dell’alimentatore mobile a porta Type-C, 

Micro, ad energia fotovoltaica. Sostiene la massima ricarica ad energia 

fotovoltaica di 5,5V/0,3A(vedi la figura 2/3/4)

2. La durata della ricarica dell’alimentatore mobile varia da caricabatterie a 
caricabatterie, il caricabatterie di ricarica rapida richiede soltanto 7 ore.

Precauzioni

1. Vista la grande capienza del prodotto, il caricabatterie di rapida ricarica necessita di una minima durata di circa 

     7 ore. Per l’effettiva durata, prevarrà la situazione reale.

2. Qualora il prodotto non riesce a ricaricare il dispositivo elettrico, si prega di controllare il cablaggio per la normalità, 

     il fissaggio. Verificare se la porta di ricarica è idonea. Consigliamo di utilizzare l’accessorio a corredo o l’adattatore, il 

    cavo di marchio regolare per la ricarica.

3. In considerazione dell’efficacia di conversione, la capienza dell’alimentatore mobile non è pari a quella ricaricabile.

4. L’alimentatore mobile in oggetto è idoneo alla ricarica dei maggiori cellulari e non sosterebbe alcuni modelli di 

    cellulare.

5. Si consiglia di effettuare una completa ricarica con la cadenza di almeno ogni 6 mesi.

Temperature di conservazione e servizio

Istruzioni di sicurezza

1. Non smantellare discrezionalmente il prodotto, non metterlo all’alta temperatura né nel fuoco per 

    evitare il rischio d’incendio o esplosione.

2. Non ravvicinarlo all’oggetto infiammabile né al sole.

3. Non urtarlo con l’oggetto solido.

4. In caso delle ovvie anomalie come gonfiamento del prodotto o quelle non ovvie come gonfiamento 

    del caricabatterie, si prega di mettere il prodotto fuori servizio.

5. Il dispositivo non è idoneo per coloro con difetti fisiologici, sensoriali e mentali (inclusi i bambini), 

    salvo quando sono sorvegliati o diretti dall’apposito personale responsabile per la loro sicurezza. 

    Custodire bene i bambini perché non giochino al prodotto.

Alimentatore mobile * 1pz

Cavo di ricarica ac*1pz

Manuale d’istruzione*1pz

Corda d’appensione*1pz

Scheda di garanzia*1pz

Scheda di garanzia

Il prodotto offre a favore del cliente la garanzia di 12 
mesi a partire dalla data d’acquisto.

Condizionedigaranzia:qualorarichiedeilserviziodigaranzia,

sipregadipresentarelaschedadigaranziadebitamentecompilata.

Lagaranziaduraper12mesiapartiredalladatad'acquistodel

prodotto.

Copertura della garanzia:

1. Include i difetti qualitativi del prodotto sorti nell’utilizzo normale.

2. Esclude i danni al prodotto imputabili all’errore d’operazione.

3. Esclude il smontaggio discrezionale.

4. Esclude la macchina la cui etichettatura è strappata

Email

Indirizzo del cliente

Tel

Descrizione del fenomeno anormale del prodotto

Fig.3: Ricarica dell’alimentatore mobile mediante la porta Micro

Temperature di conservazione e servizio (Per proteggere le batterie e prolungarne 

la vita, si consiglia di utilizzarle a temperatura normale, in quanto il calore tende ad 

abbattere l’efficacia delle batterie)

Temperatura di conservazione: -5/+35℃（minore di 1 mese）, -5/+30℃（minore di  

  6 mesi）
Temperaturadiservizio:ricarica:0/+45℃; scarico:-20/+60℃

Avvertenza: il mancato rispetto di queste istruzioni di sicurezza comporterebbe
 l’incendio, la folgorazione, la rottura o altri danni.

Fig.2: Ricarica dell’alimentatore mobile mediante la porta TYPE-C

Data d’acquisto　

Schermo digitale

Porta Type-C

Porta MicroPorta USB 2

 Porta USB 1

Lampadina

Fig.4: Ricarica dell’alimentatore mobile mediante il pannello fotovoltaico

Tipo: batteria al litio

Ingresso fotovoltaico: 5,5 Vcc/0,3 A

Ingresso Micro：5 Vcc/3 A  9 Vcc/2 A  

Ingresso TYPE-C: 5 Vcc/3 A  9 Vcc/2 A  12 .5Vcc/2 A

Ingresso USB1: 5Vcc/2A

Ingresso USB2: 5Vcc/4,5A 4,5Vcc/5A 9Vcc/2A 12Vcc/1,5A

Ingresso TYPE-C: 5 Vcc/3 A  9 Vcc/2 A  12.5 Vcc/2 A

Uscita della ricaricca senza fili：10W

Dimensioni: 176*86,4*28,7 mm

Peso: 530 g

Colori: nero rosso blu arancione

.

Caricabatterie senza fili

4.Fare il singolo clic sul pulsante per la ricarica senza fili, l’indicatore di ricarica 
senza fili verde rimane acceso. Decorsi 35 secondi senza dispositivo da
ricaricare,la funzione di ricarica senza fili si spegne, mentre il corrispondente 
indicatore vede si spegne, l’indicatore dell’errore di potenza della ricarica senza 
fili diventa rosso.

1. Sostiene la rapida ricarica del dispositivo a corrente costante.

2. Sostiene la massima ricarica senza fili a 10W per Android e 7,5W per iPhone.

3. Sostiene la ricarica e lo scarico contestuali del dispositivo.

4. Sostiene la ricarica dei maggiori cellulari e dispositivi a 5Vcc.

5. Si prega di scegliere il cavo USB in funzione del cellulare e dispositivo.

Alta efficienza 
di conversione

Protezione dalla 
sovraccarica

Protezione dalla 
folgorazione

Si applicano le batterie al litio, il chip di alta qualità, per favore utilizzare senza preoccupazione.

Per i prodotti che non rientrano nella copertura della garanzia, la ns. ditta presta 
il servizio di riparazione oneroso, la cui spesa sarà a carico del cliente.

Cognome e nome
del cliente

Specifiche tecniche Elenco del contenuto

Protezione
 intelligente
della cella

モバイルバッテリ型番： SP01

ユーザマニュアル
モバイルバッテリSP01をご使用ありがとうございます

本製品は大部分DC-5V通信及びデジタル製品の
充電に対応できる

製品紹介

1.本製品はUSBポート二個、ポート一個、ポート一個、無線充電一個、
デジタルディスプレイ一個、LEDライト個からなっている。

2.バッテリ量表示：本製品はデジタルディスプレ一個付き、バッテ
リ量使用情況を把握できる。ボタンを押すと、実際のバッテリ量が
表示される。

3.LEDライト開閉モード：ボタンを3秒長く押すと、ライト四個点灯する。
ボタンをクリックして、ライト四個少し明るくなる。またボタンをクリ
ックして、モードになる。またボタンをクリックして、フラッシュモー
ドになる。ボタンを3秒長く押すと、ライト四個消灯する。

設備と携帯に充電

モバイルバッテリに充電
1.本製品はType-Cポート、Microポートがモバイルバッテリの充電に対応
できる。太陽エネルギーががバイルバッテリの充電に対応できる、太陽
エネルギー最大功率は5.5V/0.3A（図2/3/4）

2.充電器の種類によってモバイルバッテリの充電時間が異なる。QC充電
器を使ってバッテリ量がいっぱいになるのは少なくとも7時間かかる。

  注意項目

1.本製品の容量が大きいため、QC充電器を使ってバッテリ量がいっぱいになるのは7時間ほど必要、
具体状況は実際に準じる。
2.本製品を使って設備に充電できない場合、配線が正常、しっかりするかどうか、充電ポートの付属
品が適用するかどうかを確認。本製品のランダム付属品または正規ブランドバッテリーアダプターと
充電ケーブルを使って充電することをおすすめる。
3.モバイルバッテリには変換効率があるので、モバイルバッテリ容量は充電可能容量と違う。
4.本製品は大部分の携帯に充電でき、個別に充電できない携帯型番もある。
5.少なくとも６ヶ月以内に一回完全充電をおすすめる。

保存と作業温度

 安全說明

1.本製品を勝手に分解しないこと。高温のところに入れたり、火に入れたりしないこと。燃焼や爆
   発する恐れがある。
2.燃えやすいものに近づかないこと及び日に長く晒さないこと。
3.硬いものにぶつからないこと。
4.もし本製品また充電設備は膨張などの不良現象が発見された場合、ユーザは本製品のご使用を中
   止すること。
5.本製品は生理、感知及び知能低下の人（子供を含む）に適用されない、安全を確保できる監督者
   または指導人があれば本製品を使用できる。子供に本製品をおもちゃとして遊ばないこと。

モバイルバッテリ*　1PCS

A-C充電ケーブル*1PCS 

說明書*1PCS

吊り紐*1PCS

保証書 *1PCS

保証書
本製品はお客様に購入日から12ヶ月間の保証サービスを提供する

保障条件：保証サービスが必要となる場合に本保証書を提供し、
関連内容を詳しく記入する。本会社はお客様に購入日から12ヶ
月間の保証サービスを提供する

保証範囲:
1.正常使用状態で発見された品質問題。
2.操作ミスで製品が破損された場合に保証範囲以外とする。
3.自ら本製品を分解した場合に保証しない。
4.ラベルが破損された製品を保証しない。

メールアドレス

ユーザ住所

連絡番号

商品異常現象説明

図３：ポートがモバイルバッテリーに充電

保存と作業温度(バッテリを保護し、バッテリの寿命を延長するため、できるだ

けバッテリを正常温度範囲内に使用すること。バッテリの効能を一番低下させ

やすいのは熱量)

保存温度：－～＋35℃(一ヶ月以内)、－～＋30℃(六ヶ月以内)

作業温度：充電：～＋45℃　放電：－～＋60℃

警告：以下の安全説明を守らないと火災、感電、損害またはその他の
害が起こされる

技术规格 製品リスト

図2：TYPE-Cポートがモバイルバッテリーに充電

購入日

　　　　　　　　
USBポート1

LEDライト

図４：太陽エネルギパネルがモバイルバッテリーに充電

類型：リチウムバッテリ

太陽エネルギ输入：DC5.5V/0.3A 

Micro 輸 入 :DC5V/3A  9V/2A

TYPE-C輸入:DC5V/3A  9V/2A  12.5V/2A

USB1输出：DC5V/2A 

USB2輸出:DC5V/4.5A  4.5V/5A  9V/2A  12V/1.5A

TYPE-C輸 出 :DC5V/3A  9V/2A  12.5V/2A

無線充電输出：10W 

サイズ:176*86.4*28.7mm 

重量：530g

色 ： 黒 赤 青 オレンジ

無線充電

4.ボタンをクリックして無線充電をオンにし、無線充電の緑ライトが常に
点灯し、秒後無線充電に設備がない場合、無線充電機能がオフになり、
同時に無線充電の緑ライトが消灯し、無線充電の故障表示ライトが赤に
なる。

1.QCクィツクチャージャでき，設備を急速充電する.
2.無線充電最大10W,iPhone7.5Wに対応できる.
3.設備を充電しながら使用できる.
4.大部分DC5V携帯と設備の充電に対応できる
5.携帯と設備によるUSBケーブルを選択する

高変換効率過電保護 漏電保護 チップ智能保護

高品質のリチウムバッテリと優良チップを選択し、安心してご使用すること。

保証範囲以外の製品は我社が修理サービスを提供し、修理代はお客様が負担する。

ユーザ名前

デジタルディスプレ

Type-Cポート

Microポート

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 121 2 3 4

23 2413 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

　　　　　　　　
USBポート2

尺寸：975*110mm,正反面印刷
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